

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24126/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 25/10/2004 in FAO No.4251/2004
of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BALDEV SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHINDER PAL SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Salil Sagar,Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Seeraj Bagga,Adv.

Mrs. Sureshta Bagga,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 17th July, 2006.

ed to the

In the meantime, copies of the depositions shall be hand

learned counsel for the respondents by the petitioner.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWA

J)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER