

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24126/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 25/10/2004 in FAO No. 4251/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BALDEV SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHINDER PAL SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )(For final disposal)

Date: 18/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Sureshta Bagga,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite circulation of letter, none has appeared on behalf of the respondents. We do not appreciate this practice on the part of the learned counsel for the respondents.

Put up on 25.8.2006(Friday). In the meantime, additional documents, if any, be filed.

(Meenu Sethi)  
ta Bhardwaj)

(Pushap La

Court Master

Court Mas

ter